Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 408 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE WAIVING OF SECTION I.B.3 OF THE WARREN COUNTY TRAVEL POLICY FOR ATTENDANCE AT THE 2014 FALL NYSAC SEMINAR

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 366 of 2014 authorized the amended Warren County Travel Policy, and WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors is requesting to waive Section I.B.3 of the Travel Policy as it relates to compliance with the GSA policy for attendance at the 2014 Fall NYSAC Seminar, as the conference and hotel fee is beyond the GSA rate, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Travel Policy, Section I.B.3 be, and hereby is, waived only as it relates to compliance with the GSA policy for attendance at the 2014 Fall NYSAC Seminar, and that the Travel Policy remains in full force and effect as amended by Resolution 366 of 2014.